

[image: ]Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council

Parish Clerk:
Mrs Sharon Ellis
22 Brownes Road
Bingham
Nottingham
NG13 8EF

Tel:  07984 075016
Email: langarbarnstoneclerk@gmail.com
Website: www.langarbarnstone.co.uk
PLEASE NOTE:
Following the recent introduction of new legislation:
(The Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) (Flexibility of Local Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) (England and Wales) Regulations 2020)
The Parish Council has taken the decision to hold the Parish Council meeting via video conference.  If you would like to attend this Parish Meeting via Zoom or make a comment on any of the agenda items listed below, or have a question on another matter, please contact the Clerk - Sharon Ellis prior to the meeting.


8th December 2020
Dear Councillor, 

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting to be held Tuesday 15th December 7.30pm by video conference using the following link. 


 
Sharon Ellis   Parish Clerk     Dated:  Tuesday 8th December

A G E N D A
1.	Declarations of Interests.
2.	Apologies for absence.
3.	Approval of Parish Council Minutes held on the 12th November 2020
4.	Matters for report.
5.           Public open session.
6.	Village Hall including:
        (a)   New Village Hall
        (b)   Public works loan - To seek the Secretary of States approval for the proposed borrowing
       
      
7.            Police reports.
8.            Borough & County Council reports.
9.	 Planning Applications:

                Reference Number: 20/03060/FUL
                Applicant: Mr Mark Scarborough
                Development: Polythene tunnel for drying wildflower seeds in using the sun
                Location: Officers Farm Coachgap Lane Langar Nottinghamshire NG13 9HP

               Reference Number: 20/03058/FUL
               Applicant: Mr Mark Scarborough
               Development: Building Polythene tunnel to grow wildflower plants
               Location: Naturescape Wildflower Farm Coachgap Lane Langar Nottinghamshire NG13 9HP

                 
10.	Planning Notifications:
               Decision notice for planning permission 20 02287 FUL
                Erection of fencing, Willow Lane, Langar.
                Grant planning permission

                Decision Notice for Planning Application 20/02252/FUL
                2 storey extension, Main Street, Langar
                Grant planning permission

                Decision Notice for Planning Application 20/02599/FUL
                Single storey extension and Cedral cladding
                Grant planning permission

11.	Finance for Parish Council:.
a. Financial Statement and bank reconciliation 30-11-2020 (reports attached at Appendices 1&2)
b. Accounts Paid prior to meeting:
Appendix 3 attached
c. Accounts for Payment at meeting:
Appendix 4 attached
                       d.    Date of Precept meeting 
12.       Finance for Village Hall: 
                     a.  Bank Reconciliation 30-11-20 (attached at Appendix 5
                     b.  Accounts paid and for payment for report only (attached at Appendices 6 & 7)


 Matters for consideration
13.	 Speeding re Cllr Combellack
14.        	Tarmac
15.         Christmas lights
16.	Councillors’ Reports
17.         Date of next meeting: Thursday 14th January 2020

In accordance with Section 1(2) of the Public Bodies Admissions to Meetings Act 1960 it is resolved that, due to the confidential nature of the business to be transacted, the public and press are asked to leave the meeting during consideration of:

18. Private & Confidential 
      Employees
 



Members of the public are welcome to attend all Parish Council meetings. There is a 15 minute Open Session at the start of each meeting, for residents to raise items of interest or ask questions. A full set of meeting papers is available on application to the Clerk, above, or at www.langarbarnstone.co.uk                                                                                                                                                            
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Code Actual Actual

20 0.00 0.00 0.00

21 0.00 0.00 120.00

0.00 £0.00 £120.00

Code Actual Actual

40 0.00 0.00 1,423.04

41 0.00 0.00 0.00

43 0.00 0.00 1,409.00

45 0.00 0.00 0.00

46 0.00 0.00 465.14

47 0.00 0.00 158.00

911 0.00 0.00 2,149.90

913 0.00 537.00 447.50

0.00 £537.00 £6,052.58

Code Actual Actual

50 0.00 0.00 0.00

51 0.00 0.00 0.00

918 0.00 0.00 22,030.14

0.00 £0.00 £22,030.14

Code Actual Actual

600 0.00 0.00 8,982.21

601 0.00 623.58 1,114.81

602 0.00 30.00 370.93

603 0.00 0.00 0.00

604 0.00 0.00 0.00

605 0.00 0.00 86.00

606 0.00 0.00 0.00

607 0.00 0.00 948.63

608 0.00 0.00 0.00

609 0.00 0.00 300.00

610 0.00 0.00 0.00

611 0.00 355.25 0.00

612 0.00 58,191.00 19,397.00

613 0.00 0.00 0.00

614 0.00 142.00 0.00

615 0.00 0.00 0.00

616 0.00 0.00 45.00

919 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

0.00 £94,341.83 £66,244.58

8 December 2020 (2020-2021)

Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council 

Net Position by Cost Centre and Code (Between 01/04/2020 and 08/11/2020)

Cost Centre Name

2 CHURCHYARD Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

CHURCHYARD MAINTENANCE 0.00 500.00 500.00

CHURCH CLOCK 0.00 150.00 30.00

£0.00 650.00 530.00

4 VILLAGE AMENITIES Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

WAGES (LITTER PICKING) 0.00 2,340.00 916.96

LITTER PICK EQUIP 0.00 50.00 50.00

PARISH GROUNDS MAINT 0.00 660.00 -749.00

SPEEDWATCH 0.00 0.00 0.00

PARISH MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,000.00 534.86

AIRFIELD MEMORIAL MAINT 0.00 384.00 226.00

PARISH LENGTHSMAN 0.00 3,744.00 1,594.10

VILLAGES IMPROVEMENT SCHEME 0.00 2,000.00 2,089.50

£0.00 10,178.00 4,662.42

5 BARNSTONE PLAY AREA Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

PLAY EQUIP MAINT/INSPECTION 0.00 90.00 90.00

PLAY AREA GRASS CUTTING 0.00 660.00 660.00

New Barnstone Playground 0.00 0.00 -22,030.14

£0.00 750.00 -21,280.14

6 ADMINISTRATION Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

CLERK'S SALARY 0.00 13,000.00 4,017.79

INSURANCE 0.00 734.00 242.77

SUBS/TRAINING 0.00 450.00 109.07

S137 0.00 25.00 25.00

WEB SITE 0.00 220.00 220.00

ROOM HIRE 0.00 250.00 164.00

ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 0.00

OFFICE EXPENSES 0.00 1,600.00 651.37

TAXI VOUCHER SCHEME 0.00 400.00 400.00

AUDIT FEES 0.00 300.00 0.00

CHAIRMAN'S ALLOWANCE 0.00 25.00 25.00

INVESTMENT INTEREST 0.00 0.00 355.25

PRECEPT 0.00 0.00 38,794.00

VAT REFUND 0.00 0.00 0.00

BANK CHARGES 0.00 0.00 142.00

LOAN REPAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 -45.00

Transfer of Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00

£0.00 17,004.00 45,101.25
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Code Actual Actual

70 0.00 0.00 15.00

71 0.00 0.00 0.00

72 0.00 0.00 0.00

74 0.00 0.00 0.00

75 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 £0.00 £15.00

Code Actual Actual

80 0.00 0.00 0.00

81 0.00 0.00 240.00

83 0.00 0.00 0.00

84 0.00 150.00 0.00

900.00 £150.00 £240.00

Code Actual Actual

901 0.00 0.00 0.00

902 0.00 0.00 0.00

907 0.00 0.00 35.00

908 0.00 0.00 0.00

916 0.00 0.00 14,118.00

0.00 £0.00 £14,153.00

Code Actual Actual

917 0.00 0.00 246.14

0.00 £0.00 £246.14

£95,028.83 £109,101.44

Page2

7 PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

NEWSLETTER 0.00 900.00 885.00

LCB FESTIVAL 0.00 100.00 100.00

APPLE DAY 0.00 100.00 100.00

COMMUNITY 0.00 300.00 300.00

DEFIBRILLATORS 0.00 252.00 252.00

£0.00 1,652.00 1,637.00

8 WORKS LANE FIELD Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

FACILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00

EQUIPMENT/MAINT 0.00 200.00 -40.00

FOOTBALL FIELD GRASSCUTTING 0.00 660.00 660.00

FIELD HIRE INCOME 900.00 0.00 -750.00

£0.00 860.00 -130.00

9 EARMARKED RESERVES Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

ELECTION FUND 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

TRANSPORT FUND 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

TAXI VOUCHER SCHEME 0.00 1,000.00 965.00

GENERAL RESERVE 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

VILLAGE HALL 0.00 17,500.00 3,382.00

£0.00 25,000.00 10,847.00

PPE ITEMS Receipts Payments Current Balance

Title Bal. B/Fwd. Budget Budget Budget

PPE 0.00 0.00 -246.14

Current Balance = Balance B/Fwd - (Receipt Budget - Actual Receipt) + (Payment Budget - Actual Payments)

£0.00 0.00 -246.14

NET TOTAL £0.00 900.00 56,094.00 41,121.39
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APPENDIX 3

LANGAR CUM BARNSTONE PARISH COUNCIL

ACCOUNTS PAID 15-12-10

Amazon - PPE 90.85

Amazon -Cable ties 6.99

Zoom Subscription 14.39

Amazon  - Torch batteries 10.39

RCAN -Identifying funding soures 2580

Heart Internet Ltd - Website Renewal 131.88

Heart Internet Ltd - Domain Renewal 10.79

HMRC month 6 274.67

EE monthly contract 25

3144.96

APPENDIX 4

LANGAR CUM BARNSTONE PARISH COUNCIL

ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT 15-12-20

Kent Services - Memorial 38.4

Kent Services - Maintenance 198

Handicentre - Teak oil 7.98

Payroll Month 9 1079.81

Pension Contributions 264.77

1588.96
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1 December 2020 (2020-2021)

Langar cum Barnstone Village Hall 

Prepared by: Date:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by: Date:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair of Finance etc)

Bank Reconciliation at 30/11/2020

Cash in Hand 01/04/2020 25,746.12

ADD

Receipts 01/04/2020 - 30/11/2020 12,399.00

38,145.12

SUBTRACT

Payments 01/04/2020 - 30/11/2020 6,476.18

A Cash in Hand 30/11/2020 31,668.94

(per Cash Book)

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Cash 30/11/2020 46.35

Nat West 30/11/2020 31,622.59

B Adjusted Bank Balance 31,668.94

A = B Checks out OK

31,668.94

Less unpresented payments 0.00

31,668.94

Plus unpresented receipts 0.00
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Appendix 6

Accounts paid 15-12-2020

Waterplus DD 13.21

Plusnet 28.2

APPENDIX 7

Accounts for payment 15-12-2020

Payroll Month 9 142.31
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1 December 2020 (2020-2021)

Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council 

Prepared by: Date:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by: Date:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair of Finance etc)

Bank Reconciliation at 30/11/2020

Cash in Hand 01/04/2020 92,359.14

ADD

Receipts 01/04/2020 - 30/11/2020 144,551.40

236,910.54

SUBTRACT

Payments 01/04/2020 - 30/11/2020 150,807.36

A Cash in Hand 30/11/2020 86,103.18

(per Cash Book)

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Cash 30/11/2020 24.23

TSB Deposit Account 30/11/2020 75,912.96

TSB Current Account 30/11/2020 11,273.95

87,211.14

Less unpresented payments 1,107.96

A = B Checks out OK

86,103.18

Plus unpresented receipts 0.00

B Adjusted Bank Balance 86,103.18


